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“Show me the Money!” 

or better yet 

“Where is the Money?”



• Most have gotten cuts to the Core CoAg

• COVID-19 Funds were taken back

• Current Fiscal Funding environment is not so 

stable

• Attacks on Public Health, Immunizations in 

particular keep increasing



Going back to 

our 

Public Health Roots!



Public Health traditionally has various 

programs where community work/outreach is 

integral for their operations



Look into your health department to find these programs:

• Local Health Departments

• Public Health Nurses

• Maternal and Child Health programs

• Mental Health programs

• Environmental Health programs

• STI programs

• Etc.



Through the COVID-19 pandemic, we learned to 

establish and/or re-establish relationships with 

other partners in our community outside of  

Public Health



Non-profit and For-Profit organizations doing the work in 

our communities:

• Healthy Mothers Health Babies

• We are Oceania

• Papa Ola Lokahi

• Project Vision

• Private Physician Offices

• FQHCs

• Hospitals/Health Systems



Again, with no to very little funds…..

 Healthy Hawaii Partners Program (HHPP) 

established

• State coordinated, community-powered initiative

• Developing partnerships by connecting schools, 

healthcare providers and communities

• Expanding access to essential health services through 

school-based clinics



• HHPP bridges formal healthcare systems, re-engaging 

individuals fallen out of  care systems, and 

reconnecting uninsured and underserved families to a 

medical home



Important take aways!

• Meeting people where they are at

• Providing access to not only immunizations but other 

services to gain trust (being a trusted messenger)

• Trying to improve school requirements

• Creating long lasting relationships

• Trying to be creative to continue Public Health’s 

mission 



Mahalo!
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Connecticut Immunization Program Overview

Population1 

• Population: 3,598,348 

• Median Household Income: $93,760 | Poverty Rate: 10%

• Large socioeconomic diversity

Vaccine Programs

• CT Vaccine Program (CVP)

• CT Vaccines for Adults (CVFA)

Key Strengths

• High vaccination coverage among children and adults

• Strong, supportive state vaccine laws ensuring broad 

compliance

• Partnerships critical to maintain access and outreach across 

communities

1 ACS, 2019–2023, compiled by Advance CT & CT Data Collaborative

Federal 
Partners

Community 
Partners

IAPs

Providers

CT 
DPH

https://profiles.ctdata.org/#:~:text=The%20Connecticut%20Town%20Profiles%20is,the%20state%20as%20a%20whole.
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Core Federal Funding Cuts

$7,160,542.00 

$4,901,528.00 

$5,776,882.00 

2025 Award

2026 Target

2026 Award

- 19%

- 15% - 32%
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2025 Award 2026 Target 2026 Award

Indirect $843,974.00 $739,103.00 $632,901.00

Other $393,963.00 $224,611.00 $215,270.00

Contracts $1,512,031.00 $1,548,169.00 $1,261,784.00

Personnel $4,410,574.00 $3,264,998.00 $2,791,573.00

 $-

 $1,000,000.00

 $2,000,000.00

 $3,000,000.00

 $4,000,000.00

 $5,000,000.00

 $6,000,000.00

 $7,000,000.00

Core Funding Cuts Breakdown
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CT Immunization Coalition

Immunization Action Plan

CT Immunization Coalition (CIC)

• Active for nearly two decades

• Long standing contract with the American Lung Association (ALA)

• Level-funded at $45,000/year

Immunization Action Plan (IAP)

• Established in 1993 

• Contracts with Local Health Depts & non-profit orgs

• Locations selected based on demonstrated areas of need 

• Eight contracts ranging $81,000 - $242,000/year

$45,000 , 
4%

$1,216,784.00 , 96%

Contracts

CIC IAP

Sustaining Contracted Partnerships Amid 

Funding Challenges

https://portal.ct.gov/dph/individuals-and-families/immunizations/immunization-coalition-landing-page?language=en_US
https://portal.ct.gov/dph/individuals-and-families/immunizations/public-landing-page/immunization-action-plan?language=en_US
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Connecticut Immunization Coalition
Mission: Empower, educate, promote awareness, and remove barriers to 

encourage vaccination across Connecticut communities.

Goals & Initiatives:

• Improve access to adult immunizations

• Increase adult immunization rates statewide

About the Coalition:

• Diverse membership (151) representing a broad cross-section of Connecticut 

stakeholders: state/local health departments, community organizations, nursing 

and pharmacy associations, and pharmaceutical industry.

Coalition Activities:

○ Monthly member meetings

○ Social media outreach and education

○ Annual Conference and Spring Workshop
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Sustaining Annual Events

• Annual Immunization Conference

○ Continuing event despite reduced funding

○ Slight increase to vendor and attendee fees in 2025

• Annual Spring Workshop

○ Hosted at no-cost locations to reduce expenses
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Resource Sharing

• Annual local health flu clinic list

• Evergreen materials (posters, videos)

• Social media content and messaging

• Coalition website providing centralized access 

https://www.facebook.com/CTImmunizationCoalition
https://www.facebook.com/CTImmunizationCoalition
https://portal.ct.gov/dph/individuals-and-families/immunizations/immunization-coalition-landing-page?language=en_US
https://portal.ct.gov/dph/individuals-and-families/immunizations/immunization-coalition-landing-page?language=en_US
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Goals:

• Raise immunization rates

• Strengthen vaccine confidence

• Provide local support for providers

Structure:

• IAP Coordinator(s) 

• Outreach/Community Health Worker(s)

Funding Changes:

• Reduced # of contracts

• Communications and supplies removed from 

budgets

Effectiveness1:

• Coordinators improved vaccination 

rates in low-SES areas

• Presence significantly lowered under-

immunization risk.
1 Effect of vaccination coordinators on socioeconomic disparities in immunization among the 2006 Connecticut birth cohort - PubMed (nih.gov)

Current IAP Contracts

https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/24228642/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/24228642/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/24228642/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/24228642/
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Engage providers, 
community 
organizations, local 
health, school nurses, 
and other key 
representatives.

1. Facilitate Local Advisory 
Meetings

Identify under-immunized 
children in CT IIS and 
contact families to bring 
them up-to-date.

2. Conduct    Outreach

Organize events to 
promote vaccination 
and address hesitancy

3. Community Education

Use social media and 
other media to dispel 
myths and 
misinformation.

4. Promote Vaccine 
Confidence

Collaborate with local 
trusted messengers to 
strengthen confidence 
in vaccines.

5. Strengthen Partnerships 
with Trusted Messengers

Train providers and 
conduct site visits for 
compliance and quality 
improvement

6. Improve Vaccine Delivery.

IAP Strategies
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Innovative Approaches

Win/Win/Win With the Big 3
2024 Campaign results:

• 25 provider offices participated

• 2,935 children entered

• 3,228 vaccines administered
✓ HPV = 1,225

✓ Men ACWY = 1,050

✓ Men B = 953
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Birthing Hospitals Restaurants Community Events Libraries

Local Partnerships in Action
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Relying on In-Kind Resources

• Messaging matters now more than ever

• Communications removed from contract budgets

• Materials produced at the state level and shared locally by 

IAPs and partners

Cut the Budget, Not the Conversation
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Next Steps: Strengthening Partnerships with 

Limited Resources
IAPs

• Emphasized trusted messenger engagement

• CoAg Strategy 3: Evaluate IAP effectiveness

• Explore new methods and data-driven targeting for 

outreach

Coalition

• ALA seeking alternate funding to enhance coalition work

• Secured 1-year funding for a New England regional 

campaign

Other Partners

• Engage additional partners to support vaccine confidence 

efforts (e.g., AAP, Yale PRC, and universities and students)
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Thank you!
Deepa Mavani, MPH

Immunization Section Chief

deepa.mavani@ct.gov

Kaitlin Roberts, MPH

Health Program Associate

kaitlin.roberts@ct.gov 

mailto:deepa.mavani@ct.gov
mailto:kaitlin.roberts@ct.gov
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Immunization Coalition Toolkit
• Explore AIM’s Immunization Coalition Toolkit, a comprehensive resource that 

provides background on the structure and scope of current immunization 
coalitions. The toolkit includes examples, case studies, strategies, and tools that 
state/jurisdictional immunization programs can use to build, improve, or support 
immunization coalitions. 

• The toolkit includes:  
o Reports
o Steps to Success
o Tip Sheets
o Case Studies
o Operational Examples
o Coalition Map

https://www.immunizationmanagers.org/resources/immunization-coalition-toolkit/
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AIM Adult Immunization Resources
• Explore AIM’s Adult Immunization Toolkit, featuring resources to support 

activities and strategies that immunization programs have employed to improve 
the delivery of adult immunizations. 

• The toolkit includes:  
• 9-Chapter Resource Guide
• Webinars
• Regional reports

Visit AIM’s Adult Immunization Toolkit

https://www.immunizationmanagers.org/resources-toolkits/immunization-programs-state-of-the-states-on-adult-immunization/
https://www.immunizationmanagers.org/resources-toolkits/immunization-programs-state-of-the-states-on-adult-immunization/#1628293084089-065bb38a-4f11404e-4591
https://www.immunizationmanagers.org/resources-toolkits/immunization-programs-state-of-the-states-on-adult-immunization/#1628293084089-065bb38a-4f11404e-4591
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iREACH Vaccine eLearning Modules
• Series of six (6) publicly accessible eLearning 

modules to increase knowledge and support 
community conversations about the flu, 
COVID-19, and basic information about 
vaccines and vaccine safety.

• Created with community health workers, 
trusted messengers, and community 
champions in mind

• The eModules and supplemental materials 
are accessible, easy-to-use, and available in 
English and Spanish

Access HERE
AIM Homepage → Resource library → iREACH Hub

https://www.immunizationmanagers.org/partnerships/reach-partnership/ireach-vaccine-elearning-modules-english/
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Please Complete: Evaluation 
• The AIM Leadership in Action conference aims to 

serve our members and partners by facilitating 
idea sharing, leadership training, and connection. 

• Please complete the session specific evaluation in 
the conference app now and be sure to complete 
the full conference survey on Thursday.

• Our goal is to make next year’s conference even 
better. Thank you! 

Complete the 
evaluation for this 

session in the 
conference app.
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